507464356 08/30/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7511249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN MOSS	09/21/2011
ROBERT M PEARSON	09/22/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	14 PLAZA DRIVE	
City:	LATHAM	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15985006

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)795-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 15187951748

**Email:** uspto@angiodynamics.com **Correspondent Name:** ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 14 PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. FLORA	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Flora/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P-121 family assignment#page1.tif source=P-121 family assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507464356 REEL: 060935 FRAME: 0210

Attorney Docket No.: P-121 POV

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we,

Kevin Moss, of 1362 Citadelle Street, Tracy, CA 95304, USA, and

Robert M. Pearson, of 1163 Copper Peak, San Jose, CA 95120, USA,

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled

"MULTIPLE TREATMENT ZONE ABLATION PROBE" for which a patent application for

Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on September 28, 2011 as U.S.

Application Serial No. 61/540,190.

And Whereas, AngioDynamics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, New York 12110, USA (hereinafter

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable

consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors have assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Joint Assignees for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in

and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent

issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any

published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute,

refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof, and any prior applications

including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held

and enjoyed by said Joint Assignees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is

PATENT REEL: 060935 FRAME: 0211

Attorney Docket No.: P-121 PROV

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Joint Assignees.

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:

DATE:

Name:

Kevin Moss

WITNESS:

INVENTOR

DATE:

9-22-11

Name:

Robert M. Pearson

PATENT REEL: 060935 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 08/30/2022**